Minutes Main
CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MUNICIPAL COMPLEX COUNCIL CHAMBERS
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 5, 2002 AT 7:30 P.M.
I. CALL TO ORDER:

ENTITLED “FIREWORKS AND SPARKLERS”, TO THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH
CODE OF ORDINANCES; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, CONFLICTS, AND
CODIFICATION; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
City Clerk Ward read the aforementioned ordinance into the record.
A motion was made by Chair Pro Tem Blue and seconded by Councilperson Wade
to approve Ordinance No. 2918 on Second and Final Reading.      MOTION
Minutes Main
Conrad Steinhart, Happy Holiday Fireworks, stated that he has been working with
staff to ensure that his business was in compliance with the City’s requirements.
Gerald Ward, 31 W 20th Street, commented on the revisions made in the ordinance.
Upon a roll call by City Clerk Ward, the vote was unanimous.     MOTION APPROVED
VII. ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING:
NONE
VIII. CITY MANAGER’S DISCUSSION:
ITEM NO.11
RESOLUTION NO.          A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR
AND CITY CLERK TO RELEASE CODE ENFORCEMENT LIEN ON PROPERTY
LOCATED AT 1396 W 30TH STREET, LOT 26-28 INC., BLK 16, ACREHOME PARK
2ND ADDITION, RIVIERA BEACH FOR VIOLATIONS THAT ARE IN COMPLIANCE
FOR THE AMOUNT OF $1,350.00; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK
TO ISSUE A RELEASE OF LIEN ON SAID PROPERTIES; AND PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE. ITEM DELETED
ITEM NO. 12
RESOLUTION NO. 103-02 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO PALM BEACH COUNTY COMMISSIONER
ADDIE GREEN FOR DISCRETIONARY FUNDS AVENUE U RECONSTRUCTION;
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
City Clerk Ward read the aforementioned resolution into the record.
A motion was made by Councilperson Wilson and seconded by Councilperson
Wade to approve Resolution No. 103-02.     MOTION
Upon a roll call by City Clerk Ward, the vote was unanimous.     MOTION APPROVED
City Manager Wilkins stated that the governor signed the Appropriation’s List and
issued his Veto List. He stated that the two transportation projects for the City were
approved.
PRESENTATION BY CLARENCE WILLIAMS, CHIEF OF POLICE.
Chief Williams gave a presentation on the Police Department’s initial efforts to
improve the quality of police services provided to the citizens.
The City Council thanked Chief Williams for the improvements that he has already
made within the Police Department.
IX. CITY ATTORNEY’S REPORT:
NONE
X. RECOMMENDATIONS AND DISCUSSION FROM MAYOR & COUNCIL:
Councilperson Wilson stated that he would defer his comments to the next City
Council Meeting.
Chair Pro Tem Blue stated that she would defer her comments to the next City
Council Meeting or put her concerns in writing.
Minutes Main
XI. ADJOURNMENT:
There being no further business the meeting was duly adjourned at 9:55 p.m.
APPROVED:
mbrown.gif (986 bytes) dschnyer.gif (881 bytes)
MICHAEL D. BROWN, MAYOR DAVID G. SCHNYER, CHAIRPERSON
ATTEST:
cward.gif (643 bytes) sblue.gif (791 bytes)
CARRIE E. WARD, CMC/AAE